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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1463
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010
CGHS FACILITY AT KOCHI
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to start Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) dispensary facility at various places where this facility is not accessible in the country including Kochi in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No.

(b) Question does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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